



Ref: UGL/BSE/2016/ 984

Date: 28th May, 2015

Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001

SCRIP CODE NO: 526987
KIND ATTN: LISTING DEPARTMENT
SUB: COMPLIANCE OF REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

Dear Sir,

We are glad to inform you that in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors, in their meeting held on 28th day of May, 2016 *i.e.* Today, has considered and approved:

1. Audited Standalone Financial Statements of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2016.
2. Audited Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company for the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2016.

Please find enclosed herewith the aforesaid Financial Statements in compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Urja Global Limited

For Urja Global Limited
Akshay Mehta

Akshay Mehta
Company Secretary



URJA GLOBAL LIMITED								
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2016								
(Rs. In Lakhs)								
S.NO	PART-I Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2016 (Audited)	31.12.2015 (Unaudited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	31.03.2016 (Audited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	31.03.2016 (Audited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)
1	Income from operations							
	(a) Net Sales	2,977.38	3,096.66	3,216.23	12,021.06	11,662.50	12,793.91	12,082.87
	(b) Other Operating Income	27.26	13.28	13.60	63.61	13.86	65.77	13.86
	Total Income from operations (net)	3,004.63	3,109.94	3,229.83	12,084.67	11,676.36	12,859.69	12,096.73
2	Expenses							
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	2,934.84	3,020.53	3,132.59	11,742.17	11,344.05	12,312.62	11,511.35
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(12.80)	(0.76)	(6.29)	(16.21)	50.45	(167.90)	111.09
	d) Employee benefits expenses	29.71	13.99	17.88	83.46	66.18	194.43	163.88
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.56	0.44	0.41	1.87	1.44	70.67	98.72
	f) Other expenses	27.47	28.86	15.64	96.89	56.93	184.85	130.66
	Total Expenses	2,979.77	3,063.06	3,160.23	11,908.18	11,519.05	12,594.68	12,015.70
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional Items(1-2)	24.86	46.88	69.60	176.48	157.31	265.01	81.03
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit from operations before Finance costs and exceptional item(3+4)	24.86	46.88	69.60	176.48	157.31	265.01	81.03
6	Finance Costs	3.43	5.81	5.33	20.59	16.83	108.28	117.98
7	Profit from ordinary activities after Finance costs but before exceptional items(5-6)	21.43	41.07	64.27	155.90	140.48	156.73	(36.95)
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	(112.34)	-	(112.34)	-	(112.34)
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	21.43	41.07	(48.07)	155.90	28.14	156.73	(149.29)
10	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	51.56	9.37	51.56	2.18
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	21.43	41.07	(48.07)	104.33	18.77	105.17	(151.47)
12	Extra-Ordinary Items (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the Period before share of profit/(loss) of associates and minority of interest (11-12)	21.43	41.07	(48.07)	104.33	18.77	105.17	(151.47)
14	Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	-	-	-	-	-	(0.03)	0.06
15	Minority of Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, share of profit/(loss) of associates and minority interest (13+14-15)	21.43	41.07	(48.07)	104.33	18.77	105.20	(151.41)
17	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/-)	5,072.06	5,072.06	5,072.06	5,072.06	5,072.06	5,072.06	5,072.06
18	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	7,055.90	6,951.57	10,270.28	10,163.80
19.i	Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)(not annualised)							
	a) Basic	-	-	-	0.02	0.04	0.02	-
	b) Diluted	-	-	-	0.02	0.04	0.02	-
19.ii	Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)(not annualised)							
	a) Basic	-	-	-	0.02	0.04	0.02	-
	b) Diluted	-	-	-	0.02	0.04	0.02	-

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28th May, 2016.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified/re-arranged, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification/disclosure.
- The above results are also available on the Company's website www.urjaglobal.in and Bombay stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.

Date: 28th May, 2016
Place: New Delhi

For Urja Global Limited
For Urja Global Limited
Honey Gupta
Honey Gupta Director
Managing Director
DIN :- 07172280



Statement of Assets and Liabilities					(Rs' In Lakhs)	
S.No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		31.03.2016 (Audited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	31.03.2016 (Audited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES					
(1)	Shareholders' Funds	5,072.06	5,072.06	5,072.06	5,072.06	
	(a) Share Capital	7,055.90	6,951.57	10,270.28	10,163.80	
	(b) Reserves & Surplus	-	-	-	-	
	(c) Money received against Share Warrants	-	-	-	-	
	Sub Total - Shareholders' Fund	12,127.96	12,023.63	15,342.34	15,235.86	
(2)	Share application money pending allotment	-	-	937.63	937.66	
(3)	Minority interest	-	-	-	-	
(4)	Non-Current Liabilities	-	-	92.17	133.56	
	(a) Long Term Borrowings	0.08	0.12	(5.55)	(4.23)	
	(b) Deffered tax liabilities(Net)	-	-	-	-	
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	-	-	-	-	
	(d) Long Term Provisions	0.08	0.12	86.62	129.33	
	Sub Total - Non Current Liabilities	-	-	-	-	
(5)	Current Liabilities	25.76	239.48	674.72	842.02	
	(a) Short-term borrowings	499.29	1,439.70	742.49	1,651.03	
	(b) Trade payables	14.43	-	61.26	110.31	
	(c) Other current liabilities	193.46	150.62	193.79	150.99	
	(d) Short-term provisions	732.94	1,829.80	1,672.25	2,754.35	
	Sub Total - Current Liabilities	12,860.98	13,853.55	18,038.84	19,057.20	
	TOTAL- EQUITY AND LIABILITIES					
B	ASSETS					
(1)	Non-Current Assets	4,611.75	4,467.68	9,466.56	9,397.17	
	(a) Fixed Assets	-	-	4,386.99	4,386.99	
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation	5,303.51	5,193.53	75.18	65.20	
	(c) Non-current Investments	-	-	-	-	
	(d) Deferred tax assets(net)	1,080.76	2,996.70	1,080.76	2,994.06	
	(e) Long-term loans and advances	-	-	-	-	
	(f) Other non-current assets	10,996.01	12,657.91	15,009.49	16,843.42	
	Sub-Total - Non Current Assets	-	-	-	-	
(2)	Current Assets	35.40	19.19	999.42	831.28	
	(a) Current Investments	1,812.18	1,143.60	1,881.92	1,263.24	
	(b) Inventories	6.54	26.68	22.21	29.17	
	(c) Trade receivables	-	-	109.10	77.55	
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	-	-	16.70	12.54	
	(e) Short-Term loans and advances	10.85	6.17	3,029.35	2,213.78	
	(f) Other Current Assets	1,864.97	1,195.64	-	-	
	Sub- Total- Current Assets					
	TOTAL- ASSETS	12,860.98	13,853.55	18,038.84	19,057.20	

Date: 28th May, 2016
Place: New Delhi

For Urja Global Limited
For Urja Global Limited
Honey Gupta
Honey Gupta Director
Managing Director
DIN :- 07172280

